

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Re-constitution of Board of Directors of Jammu & Kashmir Minerals Limited

Government Order No.:2126-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:23.12.2024

In pursuance of Article 66(3) of Memorandum & Articles of Association of the Corporation, and in supersession of Government Order No. 1003-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 03.05.2024, Board of Directors of Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited is hereby re-constituted as under:

1	Hon'ble Minister, Mining Department	Chairman
2	Administrative Secretary, Finance Department	Director
3	Administrative Secretary, Industries & Commerce Department	Director
4	Administrative Secretary, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department	Director
5	Administrative Secretary, Mining Department	Director
6	Director, Geology and Mining, J&K	Director
7	Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited	Director

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated: 23.12.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. GAD-ADM0I/63/2021-09-GAD

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 5. Administrative Secretary, Planning Development & Monitoring Department.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 8. OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 9. Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Ministers.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 11. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 13. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD. "Hindi and Urdu versions shall follow".

(Shakeeb Arsallan) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government